GOVERNAMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

Agriculture and Cooperation Department – Agricultural Market Committee, Bodhan, Nizamabad District - Establishment of Market at Central Ware House Corporation, Bodhan in the notified area under section 4(3)(bbb) and declaration of Limits under section 4(3)(c) of the Telangana (Agricultural Produce and Livestock) Markets Act, 1966 – Notification – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE AND CO-OPERATION (Mktg-II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No. 26 Dated: 07-09-2019
Read the following:-

1. From the Person-In-Charge, Agril. Market Committee, Bodhan Lr.No.AMC/Bdn/Lic./19/2019-20, dated:30-07-2019.

2. From the Director of Agricultural Marketing(FAC), Hyderabad, Lr. No. Projects/ 438/2019, Dt.30-08-2019.

ORDER:

The following notification will be published in an Extraordinary issue of the Telangana State Gazette, dated:11.09.2019.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of sub-section (3) of section 4 of the Telangana (Agricultural Produce and Livestock) Markets Act, 1966 (Act No. 16 of 1966), the Government of Telangana, hereby directs the Market Committee specified in column (2) of Annexure below to establish Markets under clause (bbb) of sub section 3 of section 4 at the place specified in column (4) thereof for the purchase and sale of Agricultural Produce, Livestock and Products of Livestock specified in Schedule-II to the notification issued in G.O.Ms No. 2095, Food and Agriculture Department Dated. 29.10.1968 and published at pages 1035-1039 of part-II of the Andhra Pradesh Gazette No. 44, Dated. 07.11.1968 read with G.O.Ms.No. 286, Agriculture & Cooperation Department, dated 5.7.1994 and also other commodities added to the said list from time to time.

ANNEXURE

(to G.O.Ms.No.26 Agriculture & Cooperation (Mktg.II) Department, Dt:07.09.2019)

District	Name of the Market Committee constituted under section 4(1)	Head Quarter	Place where market to be established under section 4(3)(bbb)	Declaration of limits of the Market and Notified Market Area under section 4(3)(c)
1	2	3	4	5
Nizamabad	Agricultural Market Committee, Bodhan	Bodhan	Bodhan	H.No. 1-3-1, Central Ware House Corporation, Azamgunj, Bodhan in Sy.No. 429. Boundaries East – Agriculture land West – AMC Godowns North – Residential area South: Residential area

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

C.PARTHA SARATHI, APC& PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

To.

The Commissioner, Printing, Stationary & Stores, Purchase (Printing Wing), Telangana State, Hyderabad for publication of notification in extraordinary issue of Telangana State Gazette

The Director of Agricultural Marketing, Telangana Hyderabad.

The Agriculture Market Committee, Bodhan

(through the Director of Agricultural Marketing. T.S. Hyderabad)

The Central Ware House Corporation, Bodhan

Copy to:

The OSD to Minister (Mktg.)

The P.S. to APC & Principal Secretary to Government.

The Collector and District Magistrate, Nizamabad District.

The LAW (A) Department.

SF/SC.

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER